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Institucion: 

Gerencia Adminsitrativa: 

INSTITUTO NACIONAL AGRARIO

GERENCIA CENTRAL

Número Formulario Total Afectado

 001Unidad Ejecutora: OFICINA CENTRAL

Fecha Beneficiarios
Identificación Nombre

1623-1959-00302

0801-1982-06041

0903001

0801-1974-11120

0801-1941-02285

0801-1987-07001

0803-1971-00451

0826-1971-00145

0601198401817

1807195200666

0716-1958-00191

1503-1969-00112

0716-1964-00096

0601198302684

0804-1945-00120

0801-1991-12918

0803-1950-00319

0810-1947-00013

0714-1961-00081

1804195000744

0801-1958-04213

0418194000126

1323198400162

0401196300062

1310195700035

0107195301430

1804194900294

0303197800227

0501-1969-03240

0510195100147

0609197100242

0601196000272

0903001

0301195400773

0301198101000

0307198400121

0317196000053

0501-1948-02431

1602-1968-00066

1602195200124

0824-1981-00695

0801-1949-03512

0716-1958-00191

0801-1993-08716

0801-1962-00632

RAMON ANTONIO LARA BUEZO

DAVID ERNESTO CUELLAR MARTINEZ

BANCO NACIONAL DE DESARROLLO AGRICOLA

PATRICIA JALINA RODRIGUEZ IRIAS

MYRIAM IVONNE GUERRA IGLESIAS

GUSTAVO ADOLFO LEMUS MARTINEZ

FREDIS NECTALY TORRES MONCADA

PEDRO ANTONIO ESCALANTE FIALLOS

ROSA MARIA SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ

ZENEN JAVIER MARTINEZ ZEPEDA

LORENZO SANCHEZ RODEZNO

FRANCISCO TULIO GONZALES

MARCO ANTONIO BAQUEDANO PEREZ

JAYRON ALEXANDER DAWNS GUEVARA

PEDRO REGALADO SEVILLA PEREZ

KILVER ADONAY BONILLA CANALES

EFRAIN MONTES

ERLINDO RODRIGUEZ SIERRA

SANTOS OBDULIO OYUELA CARRASCO

JORGE ALBERTO ORTEGA ROSIL

REINA ISABEL RODRIGUEZ MONCADA

LUIS ALONSO BATRES PINEDA

JOSE DONEDIS CASTAÑEDA PERDOMO

OSCAR OBDULIO CONTRERAS

MANUEL DE JESUS CASTILLO HERNANDEZ

JOSE MARIA ALVARADO EUCEDA

CASTULO BUSTILLO CACERES

ISIDRO IVAN RIVERA AGUIRRE

SANTOS VICENTICO PALMA RUIZ

AGUSTIN SANTOS GARCIA

LORENZO ANTONIO MARTINEZ

JOSE LUIS GONZALES AGUILERA

BANCO NACIONAL DE DESARROLLO AGRICOLA

JULIO CESAR ZEPEDA IZAGUIRRE

ALEXANDER DISCUA MELENDEZ

MARCO AURELIO SANTOS RIOS

AGUSTIN RODRIGUEZ

MARCOS RENE GUERRA SERRANO

JOSE MARIA HERNANDEZ ARRIAGA

IGNACIO BENITES

JOSE ANTONIO GUEVARA HERNANDEZ

UBALDO VALERIANO FLORES

LORENZO SANCHEZ RODEZNO

JYFRI JAVIER ZELAYA GARCIA

ROLANDO AMADOR TORRES
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Institucion: 

Gerencia Adminsitrativa: 

INSTITUTO NACIONAL AGRARIO

GERENCIA CENTRAL

Número Formulario Total Afectado

 805,954.96
 805,954.96
 805,954.96

 001Unidad Ejecutora: OFICINA CENTRAL

Fecha Beneficiarios

TOTAL UNIDAD EJECUTORA (     001    ) :
TOTAL GERENCIA ADMINISTRATIVA (     001    ) :
TOTAL INSTITUCION (    0500   ) :

 

Identificación Nombre
0803-1950-00319

0810-1947-00013

0821-1963-00077

0601-1983-00113

0716-1964-00096

EFRAIN MONTES

ERLINDO RODRIGUEZ SIERRA

GONZALO ZELAYA OCHOA

CARLOS GEOVANY ORDOÑEZ SANCHEZ

MARCO ANTONIO BAQUEDANO PEREZ


